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$1. Are you currently registered to vote? Les .................................................................................. 98%
PPN -
NOESUME .. s 2
P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEmOCrat ..., 21%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEaK DEMOCIAL .o 13
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent  Closer {0 the DeMOCTaS.....v. ;
strong P ’ p ) ’ p party: [. INAEPENAENT......coiiiciee s 1
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..................... 6
Party or the Republican Party? Weak RepublICan ..........o.ccccccvvrrisciicvversssscocveensscne 16
Strong Republican............c.civeveiveieieseeeeeeeeie 21
DEMOCRAT (NET) coovoceveeeeeeeeoeeeeesessoveeeessesnneeee 40%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..ovoieieciceneireereereieeesseeseeneeeens 23
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...cvveierecenreneereeeeeieesesssseseeseeeens 37
DEMOCRAT W/LEANERS (NET) .....vvveerrereieneereeneeneens 46%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)......ccvvvvererereeneereeneens 43
Switching gears...
Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
Off on the wrong track................ 52% 56% 76% 67% 26% 54% 78% 27% 44% 58% 34%
Headed in the right direction ...... 37 34 16 25 60 31 14 63 38 32 50
NOt SUIE ... 11 10 8 9 13 15 8 10 18 10 17

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Feb-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
SErONGIY APPIOVE ..o 32% 32% 60% 13% 6% 63% 33% 26% 28%
SOMEWhAL APPIOVE......c.cvcvirecieeeie st 25 21 32 33 14 27 33 22 43
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .....c.cvveeeeeeie et 9 9 2 14 15 1 7 11 7
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........ceerevcereeereiree e 29 30 2 20 61 3 20 36 16
NOE SUFE ...t 6 7 4 19 4 6 7 5 6
APPROVE (NET)..oucviieieeiieieieeieeseiecise s sssssesseessessesens 56% 53 92 47 20 89 66 48 7
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...t 38 39 4 34 76 5 27 47 23
Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..ot 29% 53% 14% 6% 57% 33% 23% 25%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE......cuevcveiiecreiee et ee 23 35 25 10 28 26 21 38
SomMeWhat dISAPPIOVE ....cvvieceeieiere s 9 2 14 14 1 1 10 7
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........cuerceceereereereeiseiseie ettt eeea 30 2 23 64 3 23 37 17
NOE SUFE .. 9 8 24 6 1 7 9 12
APPROVE (NET)....viiireieiieieiseieeiseeseisesise et ssssaees 52% 88 39 16 85 59 44 63
DISAPPROVE (NET) ... ssssssssessssessssssessesens 39 4 37 78 5 34 47 25
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Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

SEONGIY APPIOVE ..ottt ssssneneenes
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE......cevcveiiecreie et ee
Somewhat dISAPPIOVE .....cuevrerveieierereie e
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........cuerceceereereereeireisee e
NOE SUPE ..

APPROVE (NET)...coooreseeseesceseseeseessessesseesssssseeseessesssseses
DISAPPROVE (NET) .eesesereseseeesessesssseeseesseeseesesies s ses e

Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?

SroNgly @PPIOVE .......oucvivieiieeieieieee e
Somewhat @PPIOVE...........cucviveiereieee e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .....c.cvvevveecre et
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........ceerrucereeereiree e
NOE SUFE ...t

APPROVE (NET)....oocerereseesseesesssesiesieseessesssses
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..coeeeseereseseesseesesseeseseessessee

Q7. Are you hopeful Biden will put the country in the right direction, or worried Biden will set us off on the wrong track?

Hopeful Biden will put the country in the right direction .........
Worried Biden will set us off on the wrong track ...................
NOESUFE ...t

Q8. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

0 JOB BIEN ....ooovovovevve s
Feb-1 2020
Jan-11 2020
Dec-14 2020
Nov-13 2020
Sept-21 2020
April-1 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
35% 64% 21% 8% 66% 42% 29% 35%
26 29 34 22 21 26 27 40
9 1 11 18 - 8 11 9
23 2 18 47 3 20 27 1
6 4 17 6 9 3 6 5
62% 93 55 29 88 68 55 75
32 3 28 65 3 29 38 21
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Feb-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
% 8% 3% 2% 12% 9% 6% 7% 1%
24 24 8 16 43 14 17 27 20
26 24 23 27 28 20 28 27 25
36 36 60 32 10 50 41 32 30
8 8 5 22 6 6 7 7 14
31% 32 11 19 55 24 23 34 32
62 60 83 60 39 70 70 59 54
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Feb-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
58% 55% 93% 53% 21% 90% 62% 51% 73%
37 40 4 35 74 5 32 44 24
5 5 3 12 5 5 7 4 2
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | CR NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
33% 23 12 31 1 * 56% 43 98
34% 20 10 33 3 * 54% 44 97
31% 22 12 33 3 - 53% 44 97
29% 23 11 34 2 - 52% 45 98
32% 19 11 37 1 - 51% 48 99
30% 22 10 35 2 * 52% 45 98
21% 27 14 31 7 * 48% 45 93
60% 33 4 2 1 * 93% 6 99
16% 31 20 25 7 1 47% 45 92
7% 1" 17 64 1 - 18% 81 99
66% 24 4 4 1 1 90% 8 98
40% 27 10 21 2 - 67% 31 98
25% 22 13 38 1 * 47% 51 99
29% 43 10 17 1 72% 26 99
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Q8. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Democratic Party ...
Feb-1 2020
Jan-11 2020
Dec-14 2020
Sept-21 2020
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© DONAIA TRUMP oo
Feb-1 2020
Jan-11 2020
Dec-14 2020
Nov-13 2020
Sept-21 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

o The Republican Party..............eieienenen
Feb-1 2020
Jan-11 2020
Dec-14 2020
Sept-21 2020
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

O LIZ CRENEY .....ooovvvvvevevevevevevveveeesesessn s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
22% 26 16 33
23% 25 13 35
20% 26 16 36
20% 26 15 35
23% 26 13 34
20% 27 16 33
43% 45 7 3
5% 24 27 34
3% 7 22 66
58% 34 3 4
28% 27 15 24
15% 24 18 41
14% 41 15 21
24% 17 8 50
25% 15 9 50
21% 18 8 51
28% 15 8 48
28% 17 9 45
27% 15 7 49
3% 3 4 89
15% 21 19 41
50% 31 10 9
10% 3 5 78
20% 12 10 57
28% 20 9 43
17% 23 8 49
10% 29 23 35
10% 27 21 38
13% 25 21 37
15% 24 21 36
19% 21 19 36
1% 25 21 38
2% 6 24 65
1% 22 39 29
22% 55 19 4
7% 10 23 55
11% 14 24 46
11% 34 23 30
11% 27 20 31
8% 18 14 16
11% 25 10 9
6% 13 15 12
5% 12 17 25
10% 18 11 10
6% 18 13 13
8% 19 15 18
4% 13 11 14
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19
18

19
24

16
32

FAV

48%
48%
46%
45%
50%
47%
88%
29%
10%
91%
55%
39%
56%

41%
40%
39%
42%
45%
42%
6%
37%
81%
13%
32%
48%
40%

39%
37%
38%
39%
41%
36%
8%
23%
7%
17%
25%
45%
38%

26%
36%
19%
17%
28%
24%
26%
17%

NET
UNFAV

FAM
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Q8. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® Mitch MCCONNEIN ...
Feb-1 2020
Jan-11 2020
Dec-14 2020
Nov-13 2020
Sept-21 2020
April 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© KeVin MCCArhy..........oovvevevevevevevevevevsrevesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessnen
Feb-1 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

o Marjorie Taylor Greene...........ccccoevervrrreesssssssssimeeereeenneenes
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

® PrOUA BOYS ....ooovovovevevevcveveiecevecevecevecsnesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseens
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

Jan-11 2020

Aug-24 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
4% 17 23 4
5% 17 20 43
6% 15 20 44
8% 20 13 40
10% 16 15 36
9% 17 13 38
2% 16 20 29
2% 7 16 61
4% 8 28 36
6% 30 28 21
7% 11 15 44
4% 11 20 44
3% 18 25 41
3% 23 17 32
7% 14 12 23
7% 13 14 24
3% 7 10 38
2% 10 14 19
12% 22 14 9
11% 7 11 25
4% 8 15 27
7% 15 11 23
3% 22 8 20
6% 8 7 31
3% 4 4 50
5% 4 5 28
11% 13 12 12
7% 5 4 37
5% 4 9 32
6% 9 8 30
4% 9 8 28
4% 4 6 52
3% 2 2 74
1% 1 6 45
5% 7 11 29
9% 1 3 59
3% 3 4 60
3% 4 7 50
2% 5 8 43
2% 3 6 48
3% 2 4 38
2% 5 5 27
2% 2 4 62
1% 1 6 41
3% 4 9 34
6% 3 3 45
2% 4 7 46
2% 3 7 49
2% 2 5 48

11
12

14
16

22
10

13
13

10
21

26
29
24

27
27

26
28

18
14
22

19
19

14

13

13
22

11

15
12

19
22

11
19

14
16

20
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FAV

21%
22%
21%
28%
27%
27%
19%
9%
12%
35%
19%
15%
22%
26%

21%
20%
10%
12%
34%
18%
12%
22%
25%

14%
%
8%
24%
12%
9%
16%
13%

8%
4%
2%
12%
10%
6%
%
%

5%
5%
7%
4%
2%
%
9%
6%
4%
4%

NET
UNFAV

64
63

54
51

50
78

49
59
64
65
49

35
38
48

22
36

34
28

39
53
33

41
41
38
37

58

51
40

64
57
51

54
42

66
47

48
52
55
54

FAM

84
85

82
78

65
87

84
78
79
87
74

56
58
58

56
54
55
56
53

53
60
41

53
50
54
50

66

53
52

70
64
59

59
47

70
49

57
58
60
58
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Q9. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
N (0 38% 47% 33% 34% 41% 28% 38% 52% 37% 36% 33%
SOME ... 41 36 36 31 43 38 41 34 46 42 41
ATIE s 16 14 19 18 14 24 15 13 10 17 20
NOthING ..o 4 3 13 17 2 10 6 1 7 5 6
ALEAST A LITTLE (NET).......... 96% 97 87 83 98 90 94 99 93 95 94

Q10. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
Mostly POSItiVE .......vevereerereireenes 48% 47% 53% 45% 76% 36% 20% 7% 50% 42% 49%
Mostly negative 20 26 15 21 2 14 42 3 14 25 13
Equal mix of positive and
NEJALIVE ..ooerereee e 26 23 22 27 20 39 31 17 28 28 30
Have heard nothing in past few
days about Biden............cccocueee 5 4 10 7 3 11 7 3 8 5 8

Q11. [N SIZE = 792 / IF POSITIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what positive
things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

Stl mUIUSpandemlctrylng
s WerkiE GO ronawrus

e rellef "‘a"ts "T" Cmi:;omy people Y iz
package
Q12. [N SIZE = 500 / IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what negative
things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? . .|mm| rantskeysmﬂe
Ip I back border !)|ggnstlmulus
2IlNe executlve orders

COI'OI'IaV S shutting work faiso ® shut ing Oll
signing e pEOPIE obs%*
“tryingpresident 4. Zote

ameicars @CONOM trump""‘“"COUﬂtry

taxes s thousands s opening
stopping me;} stog;ed
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Q13. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
The Ccoronavirus PaNAEMIC ... eeeseees 62% 74% 59% 50% 64% 64% 62% 64%
Jobs and the CONOMY ... 52 44 52 60 48 46 53 58
HEAIN Care .......cvuec e 30 40 29 19 35 25 30 38
Wages and the Cost Of lIVING ......c.oveeerurerirrcnrneneree e ceseeseeees 24 27 34 18 27 35 22 22
Corruption in gOVEMNMENL..........ovurerrereereirereisseeseesseseeseeeeesssssessssssseseenes 23 14 27 32 18 24 24 14
Climate change and extreme weather eVents...........ccccoceveireeceneeneinnenee 20 33 19 5 17 25 19 21
IMMIGrAtioN........veecerc e 19 9 16 30 7 18 22 13
Social Security and MEdiCare...........cocveueuremireneeneerereirees s 18 17 18 18 14 16 19 7
The federal budget defiCit...........correieie s 16 7 17 26 13 9 18 15
NALIONAl SECUMLY ... e 15 8 13 23 1 10 17 18
Domestic and homegrown teIroriSM ...........cveeeeveenienerrierereeeeeseeseeneneene 15 18 15 12 15 15 15 11
TAXES cove ettt bbb 14 9 13 21 9 10 16 17
RACE FEIAtIONS. ... e 13 22 10 5 31 15 9 16
Reforming the way our government WOrkS...........ccooveeeecrceeceneenieneneen. 12 12 19 12 1 16 12 11
EAUCAHION.......vuieieiee e 1" 13 11 9 15 9 10 26
VIOIENE CHIME ...ttt s 10 6 1 15 10 8 10 13
FOreign teITOriSM ..o e 7 2 6 13 3 4 8 3
PONICE FEIOMM ..ot e 7 12 6 2 15 12 5 6
GUNS oot 6 9 5 3 9 5 6 7
ADOTHON ..o 5 3 2 7 2 7 5 7

Q14. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are most focused on?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
The coronavirus PANAEMIC ...........ueerrerereieieierrireirere e 67% 80% 67% 54% 68% 68% 67% 74%
Jobs and the CoNOMY ..o 32 47 27 17 46 32 28 48
Climate change and extreme weather events...........c.cocoevevvenieneinenennne 31 28 25 37 14 29 35 30
Wages and the Cost Of lIVING ........cceeeriieiienrnireeeeeseeens 22 27 23 16 30 23 20 23
IMMIGFAtION .....vocerce bbb 21 14 22 29 12 27 22 20
HEAIH CAIE ... e 20 27 19 14 30 22 18 27
RACE FElAtioNS. ... e 19 15 20 22 20 18 18 17
Reforming the way our government WOrkS...........ccuveeeereenieneeneeneneene 14 12 15 14 14 1 14 14
TAKES 1o verveeeee ettt s 1 8 12 14 9 7 12 14
BUNS ¢ttt bbbttt 10 4 8 17 7 3 11 9
EAUCALION. ... e 9 10 9 8 16 10 8 8
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ............coverenercrnnerneenerneenens 9 12 8 6 10 9 9 4
Social Security and MediCare............oveevveirenienienireieee e 8 10 4 7 12 12 7 6
PONICE FEIOMM ...t 8 6 6 1 8 4 9 10
Corruption iN GOVEMNMENL..........vuirieeirereereirseiseeseesee s 8 9 9 7 10 10 7 10
The federal budget defiCit...........corerirreir s 7 6 12 7 12 9 7 5
ADOTTION .. 7 3 4 12 5 8 7 2
NatiONal SECULY ... sens 6 8 5 4 6 6 6 5
VIOIENE CHIME ... 2 3 1 2 4 4 2 5
FOreign termroriSM .........cccvevieieese e 1 1 2 2 2 * 1 4
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Q15. Which do you agree with more:

- Joe Biden's policies put wealthy people first
- Joe Biden's policies put working and middle class people first

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Joe Biden's policies put wealthy people first -- feel this way strongly ...... 25% 9% 25% 43% 19% 21% 28% 16%
Joe Biden's policies put wealthy people first -- feel this way somewhat .. 14 8 17 21 8 14 16 8
Joe Biden's policies put working and middle class people first -- feel
this way SOMEWNAL ..........cooirii s 32 36 38 26 30 30 32 47
Joe Biden's policies put working and middle class people first -- feel
this Way SONGIY ...t nees 28 47 20 9 43 35 24 30
WEALTHY (NET).oocviiiecieiineiseiseieeree ettt ssensees 40% 16 43 64 27 35 43 24
WORKING AND MIDDLE CLASS (NET) ...cccoevuermeiereerneeeeireeesensennees 60 84 57 36 73 65 57 76
Q16. Which do you agree with more:
- Joe Biden is bringing the right kind of change to Washington
- Joe Biden is bringing the wrong kind of change to Washington
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Joe Biden is bringing the right kind of change to Washington -- feel this
WAY SHONGIY ... s 35% 63% 20% 7% 64% 41% 29% 26%
Joe Biden is bringing the right kind of change to Washington -- feel this
WaY SOMEWNGL......oocvoiirciieiie et 24 32 32 14 28 28 22 49
Joe Biden is bringing the wrong kind of change to Washington -- feel
this Way SOMEWNAL ..o s 10 3 22 16 3 12 11 1
Joe Biden is bringing the wrong kind of change to Washington -- feel
thisS WaY STONGIY ......cvuvrerieieiirsr s 31 2 26 63 5 19 38 14
RIGHT CHANGE (NET) ...t sssesssssessesseesesesenens 59% 95 52 21 92 69 51 75
WRONG CHANGE (NET) ..ot iseiseseesseeeeeesesessesaees 41 5 48 79 8 31 49 25

Q17. Which do you agree with more:

- Joe Biden's actions as president benefit people like me more than other people

- Joe Biden's actions as president benefit other people more than people like me
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp ~ White  Asian
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit people like me more than
other people -- feel this way Strongly.........ccocverreninereeinnenenenes 21% 36% 13% 7% 50% 28% 15% 16%
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit people like me more than
other people -- feel this way Somewhat.............ccovrercieeivininininennns 29 42 33 13 31 26 29 41
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit other people more than people
like me -- feel this way SOMEWhAL ... 20 16 21 24 1 24 20 27
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit other people more than people
like me -- feel this way StrONGIY ..........ccvreervenienreeeene 30 5 32 56 8 22 36 15
PEOPLE LIKE ME (NET) ..o seseisssssssessssessssssesssesens 50% 79 46 20 81 54 44 57
OTHER PEOPLE (NET)...cuvtrereerieereneisneiseissessesssesessesssessssssssssssssssans 50 21 54 80 19 46 56 43
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Q18. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
¢ Expanding coronavirus relief and unemployment DENETILS.................vvvvvvvvvvvviveviririsisisssesssssssssssssssssssssssnnen 65% 23 11
Feb-12020 64% 26 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 95% 1 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 61% 13 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 35% 50 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 88% 5 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 78% 13 10
Latest Data by Race White 59% 29 12
Latest Data by Race Asian 71% 18 1"
o Combatting the coronavirus PANAEMIC........cooocrvcvvvvvvveeeeiieeseeseeeeeeeeseseesssssssses s ssssssss s sssenesssssssssssssssssien 59% 28 13
Feb-1 2020 57% 30 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 93% 1 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 19 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 60 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 86% 4 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 68% 18 14
Latest Data by Race White 52% 35 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 74% 15 1"
© IMProVING NEAIN CATE.........coooooeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeee e 54% 32 14
Feb-1 2020 53% 33 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 3 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 20 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 68 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 87% 5 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 20 18
Latest Data by Race White 46% 40 14
Latest Data by Race Asian 65% 21 14
o Healing diviSionS iN the COUNTIY ... 51% 28 21
Feb-12020 50% 28 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 2 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 16 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 60 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 5 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 14 24
Latest Data by Race White 44% 35 21
Latest Data by Race Asian 59% 18 23
o Getting the American people DACK 10 WOTK ....................wwvvvvvvvverievsirisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseen 48% 41 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 34 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 81 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 8 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 32 1
Latest Data by Race White 40% 49 1
Latest Data by Race Asian 50% 33 16
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Q18. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

o Rebuilding the economy

Feb-1 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© FIGNTING QOMESTIC TEITOIISIM .....vvvveevvereveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeese e
Feb-1 2020
Jan-11 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© Addressing the NAONAI AEDT ... ssssssssssssseees
Feb-1 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
47% 41 12
48% 42 11
83% 6 1"
36% 34 31
10% 81 9
83% 8 9
58% 29 13
38% 50 12
57% 30 13
42% 40 17
45% 39 16
46% 40 14
76% 8 17
31% 28 41
9% 78 12
73% 7 20
51% 27 21
35% 49 16
49% 31 20
40% 40 20
40% 41 18
71% 9 19
28% 27 45
8% 77 15
74% 1 16
46% 25 29
32% 48 20
45% 33 22

D105Y. [IF DEMOCRAT] Do you think the Democratic Party should move more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to
the center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
Move toward the left and
embrace more liberal policies..... 34% 36% 33% 36% 34% 33% 43% 33% 26%
Move toward the center and
embrace  more  moderate
PONCIES ... 32 37 36 38 32 32 26 33 29
Stay where it is right now ........... 34 26 31 26 34 35 30 34 45

D105X. [IF REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Republican Party should continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do you think the

Republican Party should make some changes and move in a new direction?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
Continue on the path laid out by
Donald Trump......cevvevrieriereenes 72% 66% 62% 76% 72% 54% 1% 74% 41%
Make some changes and move
ina new direction.............c.cveeue. 28 34 38 24 - - 28 46 29 26 59
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Q19. What is your biggest concern right now with the direction of the country

Republican Party? c.mm m even
help want s

blggest support EVErYthing trying become division biden
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woring pollmes f”' economy _ "
change t
e COUN r)(/j
Q21. How concerned are you about extremism in the Democratic Party?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
VEIY CONCEIMEM ...t 39% 9% 34% 1% 17% 35% 44% 23%
Somewhat CONCEMNED........c.vivieiereicis e 25 25 35 22 23 25 24 38
Not that CONCEINED ......ccvieeieiceeccsee s 22 38 23 5 34 24 19 29
Not at all CONCEMNEA ......cvvuvieeiceccc s 15 28 8 2 25 16 13 10
CONCERNED (NET)...cvueirerereerneeneeeeeisseseessssesssssssssssseesesssssessssssssnsenns 63% 34 69 93 41 60 68 61
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...cvuvevereeeeeeeeeisrereeesseseeseeseeeissesesssssssssesseens 37 66 31 7 59 40 32 39
Q22. How concerned are you about extremism in the Republican Party?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
VEIY CONCEIMEA ...ttt 44% 71% 37% 16% 56% 52% 40% 44%
Somewhat CONCEMED..........covuivcvrieeieerese e 24 21 30 26 26 23 24 32
Not that CONCEMNED ......c.cvverereeecccsr s 21 7 22 36 10 15 24 16
Not at all CONCEMNEA ......cvuveveereeccc s 1" 2 1 22 8 10 12 8
CONCERNED (NET)...ceureirereieereensereesesseseessessssssssssssssessesssssessssssssnsenns 68% 91 67 43 82 75 64 76
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ...ovuvrvereerereeeeeisnereeenseseeseeseeseissesessssesssssseens 32 9 33 57 18 25 36 24
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q23. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Excellent.......ccovvenernrneieneinnns 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 1% 4% 12% 4% 3% 3%
(€010 o 15 18 18 20 12 13 18 16 15 14 18
NOt S0 gOOd ....ovveerrericeriereiennes 54 48 48 46 57 55 50 49 56 54 53
POOT ... 25 28 27 27 23 28 26 20 22 27 22
NOE SUFE ..o 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 4 3 2 4
EXCELLENT/GOOD (NET)........ 19% 21 23 25 17 14 22 28 19 17 21
NOT SO GOOD/POOR (NET) ... 79 77 75 73 80 84 76 69 78 81 75
Q24. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
Very confident..........cocvnereienenen. 13% 12% 11% 11% 16% 9% 1% 25% 17% 1% 15%
Somewhat confident.................. 32 34 34 32 33 25 33 27 22 35 32
Somewhat uneasy..........c.cveenee. 32 31 30 31 32 36 31 23 33 34 29
Very Uneasy........o.uveeeerneereeenenen. 18 20 22 21 15 22 21 17 21 18 15
NOE SUME ..o 4 3 3 4 4 7 4 7 8 3 9
CONFIDENT (NET) c.oovvvcvrrrrnes 45% 46 45 44 49 35 44 52 39 45 47
UNEASY (NET) ..oovvnvrrrererineins 50 51 52 52 47 58 52 40 54 52 44
Q25. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
The economy is getting better ... 15% 13% 11% 15% 23% 8% 10% 32% 15% 13% 16%
The economy is staying the
7 1111 T S 32 30 25 24 37 34 25 26 32 33 29
The economy is getting worse.... 45 50 59 54 27 48 63 30 40 48 44
Don’t know enough to say........... 8 7 5 7 13 10 3 1 12 7 1
Q26. Which of the following concerns you more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
That the federal government will not do enough to get help
to regular people who have been most impacted by
COFONAVITUS ...vveeseereesseeseetes ettt 64% 62% 84%  63%  43% 80% 69% 60% 64%
That the federal government will spend too much money as
a result of coronavirus and push the United States further
INEO AEDE. ... 36 38 16 37 57 20 31 40 36
Q27. Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you agree with more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16  Feb-1 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Those who say that the government needs to do more to
help regular PEOpPIe.........c.ocrirrircre s 66% 64% 89% 63% 42% 87% 75% 61% 78%
Those who say government staying out of people’s lives
helps regular people the Most ..o 34 36 11 37 58 13 25 39 22
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Switching subjects...

Q28. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Sept-21 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
The worst is yet to come ........... 39% 50% 58% 48% 44% 41% 32% 50% 46% 35% 36%
The worst is OVer..........ccvneene, 37 30 25 33 30 31 47 25 31 40 42
Don’t know enough to say.......... 24 21 17 18 26 29 21 25 24 24 22

Q29. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus. When it comes to
social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16  Feb-1  Jan-11 Sept-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White  Asian

We are currently doing the right
thing when it comes to social
distancing .........ccovveverrirriienne, 42% 38% 31% 36% 39% 49% 43% 39% 34% 44% 42%
We need more aggressive
social distancing measures,
further  limiting  people’s
MOVEMENL.......oveirreirireieinns 34 40 49 43 51 27 18 49 47 29 40
We should relax social
distancing measures, letting
people move around more

Q30. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 Oct-19 Sept-21 June-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
[have ..o, 10% 5% 5% 3% 8% 8% 12% 6% 15% 10% 4%
A family member has........... 41 20 18 9 41 38 41 39 40 42 21
Afriendhas ........ccccoovuunnes, 40 26 21 12 42 37 39 27 39 43 37
Someone else | personally
KNOw has ........cc.ccoerveivriinnns 42 29 27 19 45 40 40 39 37 44 29
Nobody | know has been
infected with coronavirus..... 24 44 46 65 22 30 24 29 22 23 31
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ... 76% 56 54 35 78 70 76 71 78 77 69

Q31. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to
coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 Oct-19 Sept-21 June-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
A family member has........... 9% 6% 6% 4% 12% 8% 7% 14% 16% 8% 6%
Afriend has ........ccoovnrrnrnnee, 11 8 6 5 12 6 1 14 11 11 10
Someone else | personally
KNOW Nas ......ccoovervenrencenninenns 22 16 12 9 27 17 18 25 25 21 16
Nobody | know has died
from complications due to
COFONAVIFUS ....oevereceereenens, 65 74 79 84 59 72 69 58 58 67 70
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ... 35% 26 21 16 41 28 31 42 42 33 30
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Q32. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
[RAVE ..ot 16% 9% 4% 16% 14% 16% 10% 16% 17% 12%
A family member has........c..coueemeernreenererneennn 42 30 16 47 34 39 31 44 44 48
AFENd Nas ..o 34 25 19 37 29 32 26 27 37 28
Someone else | personally know has................ 29 19 16 31 24 29 19 23 32 26
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus
VACCINE .ooeereereeereeseeesseesseeseesseeessesssessessse 28 41 57 25 38 29 47 31 24 27
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....ceurerrereeereieneeenns 72% 59 43 75 62 71 53 69 76 73
Q33. How likely are you to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made available to you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
VEry TKEIY ..o 37% 37% 42% 50%  26%  26% 36% 33% 38% 39%
Somewhat lIKely.........oceeeeeereeeenreeerreceeeen, 13 18 18 15 17 10 17 21 11 20
Somewhat Unlikely ..........cccocoevveviericieercieinns 8 8 7 5 8 1 8 4 9 3
Very UNlKELY ..., 18 21 21 8 22 29 14 18 19 13
NOE SUME oot 7 8 8 6 14 8 14 9 6 13
LIKELY (NET)..coeeemeeeeeereeereeesneeeeeesseesseesneenns 51% 55 60 65 43 37 53 54 50 59
UNLIKELY (NET)..coceoeeereerreeneeeeeesneeeseesnneenns 26 29 28 13 30 39 23 22 28 16
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET) ...cceorrerereenne, 16% 9 4 16 14 16 10 16 17 12
Q34. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16  Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
SErONGIY APPIOVE ....ooverererere et 11% 8% 15% 7% 8% 27% 16% 8% 13%
Somewhat @PPIOVE...........cucuiveieveieie e 35 30 39 30 31 25 35 37 36
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cvvvevevireie s 24 27 26 19 22 21 22 25 21
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........cecerevcereeereiree e 17 23 10 22 23 13 14 18 10
NOE SUTE oottt ettt 13 11 9 22 14 13 12 12 20
APPROVE (NET)...ceoueerrermeeseeeeeeseeessesseessseesssssseessesssaneesns 46% 39 54 37 40 52 52 44 50
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...eoeeeereieeeeineeeeeseesseeessessssseeesnees 41 50 37 42 46 35 36 43 31
Q35. [IF DISAPPROVE OF VACCINE ROLLOUT] Who do you blame for the problems with the vaccine rollout?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16  Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
The Trump administration .............coocrenineneneeneneeees 38% 45% 75% 25% 8% 64% 33% 35% 47%
The Biden administration.............cocooerenireneneneneenenes 24 15 2 10 45 6 23 26 15
BOth ..o 17 19 14 37 16 9 22 18 23
NEINET ..o 13 16 3 12 22 9 14 14 10
NOESUFE ...t 8 5 5 16 8 12 9 7 5
Q36. [IF APPROVE OF VACCINE ROLLOUT] Who do you credit for the successes of the vaccine rollout?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16  Feb-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White  Asian
The Biden administration...........c.cccoeenieenesiienesseenns 40% 26% 64% 33% 7% 66% 56% 32% 37%
The Trump administration ... 28 40 4 19 66 6 16 36 16
BOth ..o 16 16 15 26 14 21 7 15 28
NEINET ..o 10 13 10 15 10 5 12 11 9
NOESUFE ... 6 4 7 7 3 2 8 6 10
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Changing topics...

Q37. How much have you seen, read, or heard about President Biden and his emergency legislative package called the “American
Rescue Plan™?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 Feb-1 Dem Ind Rep AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
ATt s 15% 10% 18% 8% 13% 27% 13% 13% 8%
SOME .ot 22 25 25 19 19 20 19 23 17
AT oo 28 28 27 28 30 27 31 28 31
NOOING ..ot 35 37 30 45 38 26 38 36 44
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...euevuererieinieneireirereererseseisssisseseseenenseens 37% 35 43 27 32 47 32 36 24
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) oo 63 65 57 73 68 53 68 64 76

Q38. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about President Biden’s “American Rescue Plan,” do you support or oppose
President Biden passing an emergency legislative package that includes a new round of economic stimulus, vaccine funding, and other
pandemic-related responses?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 ~ Feb-1 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
SEONGIY SUPPOTT ... 48% 46% 75% 43% 21% 2% 52% 44% 46%
SomMEWhat SUPPOTt......c.cccveiireece e 24 26 16 28 32 12 24 26 26
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......uvuerreireririieie s 10 9 3 10 19 4 10 11 1
SEONGIY OPPOSE.....cervrrrireriereeeiniisete s 9 8 2 6 18 7 3 10 6
NOE SUFE .ot 8 11 5 13 10 4 1 8 12
SUPPORT (NET)...cuvueeeieieeneieeisersseissessseeseseseesssensnens 73% 72 90 7 53 84 76 70 7
OPPOSE (NET)...ceuveeineeneeieeeieeeesesseisessesessesesssessensnens 19 17 4 16 36 1 13 21 17

Q39. Thinking more about how Republicans in Congress are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic so far, who
do you think Republicans' policies favor most?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
The wealthy and big Corporations .............cvvrennmneerneeeiseneneeneeens 52% 81% 52% 21% 73% 57% 47% 58%
Middle and working Class PEOPIE .......cvvevrrvereriencrrreee s 32 10 24 58 14 27 36 26
INOE SUTE ..ttt 16 9 24 21 13 16 16 16

Q40. Thinking more about how Joe Biden and his administration are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic so
far, who do you think Joe Biden's policies favor most?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
Middle and working class PeopIE ...........ccevrereerirenienierereereseee s 56% 84% 50% 28% 78% 63% 51% 69%
The wealthy and big COrporations ............ccoeverereuneneeneneeseseeeneeens 27 7 23 50 1 23 31 22

NOESUIE ..o 17 9 27 22 1 14 18 9
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Q41. Which of the following groups do you think need to be prioritized most for financial relief in light of the current pandemic economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
LOW iNCOME PEOPIE. ...ttt 1% 82% 74% 58% 75% 75% 69% 74%
WOrking Class PEOPIE .......ceuuriurererierieirese et eeseees 67 67 63 67 52 61 70 70
SMAll DUSINESSES....cocerrererieereieeieiseeseese st sssssessssssssnnenes 57 53 55 62 45 49 60 60
SENIOT CItIZENS ...ttt 41 40 43 43 45 45 41 30
Middle Class PEOPIE .....cuevverveiiiereiiectesse s 38 38 38 38 33 37 39 46
PEOPIE lTKE YOU ...t 25 25 27 25 29 25 24 21
PEOopIE OF COIOT.......eiicvcecee e 21 34 20 7 41 24 17 21
YOUNGET PEOPIE ...ttt eeeen 9 9 10 8 15 9 7 12
Big COMPOTAtioNS.........cuuvurirmrirriiisieeieirere e 2 2 - 3 3 3 2 2
Wealthy people in the top 1%........cvvevieiiennnireeecneeens 2 2 1 1 5 6 1 2
NONE OF thESE ...t 3 1 4 1 2 3 -

Q42. And which of the following groups do you think Biden's "American Rescue Plan" is most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
LOW iNCOME PEOPIE. ..ottt 55% 70% 50% 39% 67% 60% 51% 61%
WOrking Class PEOPIE ......ceeuuriurereriireeireesee et eeeseeees 47 64 43 28 56 47 44 60
Middle Class PEOPIE .....cucvvurveiiierrireciess et 36 49 30 23 41 40 34 46
PEOopIE OF COIOT.......oictieceee e 32 27 26 38 25 30 33 25
SMAll DUSINESSES....cocerererireriieieeneeseese et sssnesssneenes 30 43 26 17 36 35 28 39
SENIOT CItIZENS ...ttt 19 27 20 10 32 21 16 19
PEOPIE IKE YOU ..ot 17 24 23 8 26 23 15 20
Big COMPOrAtioNS......... vttt 16 4 13 30 5 15 19 10
Wealthy people in the top 1%.......ccveeriiinnninece s 14 5 12 25 4 13 16 8
YOUNGET PEOPIE ..o 8 5 6 1 1 7 7 8
NONE OF thESE ...t 8 3 16 12 6 7 9 3

Q43. Below is a list of statements from opponents of Biden's "American Rescue Plan." Please indicate which are most concerning about

the stimulus package.

Its a wish list of liberal spending and programs instead of being
focused on the PANAEMIC ..o s
It will balloon the national defiCit..........c.ccoeveerienieninenee s
It does not have the support of Republicans in Congress..........c..c.ccueune..
It gives too much relief to the wealthy instead of people actually in

It's far too expensive of @ plan..........cc.cccevecvveciiesieesee e
It's a radical SOCIaliSt PIaN.........cvvuerierricercee e
It's unnecessary because the economy will improve on its own...............
NONE OF tNESE ...t

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
11% 31% 44% 15% 19% 31% 19%
17 27 34 15 19 28 27
32 22 12 29 23 21 25
26 21 19 26 24 21 28
8 19 22 10 16 16 15
4 12 25 6 8 16 13
6 3 4 5 6 5 3
32 18 10 32 28 18 23
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Q44. Below is a list of statements from supporters of Biden's "American Rescue Plan." Please indicate which are the most convincing
reasons to pass the stimulus package.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
It provides $1,400 stimulus payments to working families who are
struggling to pay their billS ............ovreeieiree e 56% 60% 60% 50% 66% 60% 54% 45%
It will combat the coronavirus pandemic by surging vaccine distribution. 26 35 22 17 23 27 26 31
It will put the American economy back on the road to recovery............... 21 28 19 13 27 20 19 24
It will put Americans back to work who lost their jobs during the
PANEIMIC ...ttt 15 15 16 15 18 18 14 22
It will provide nurses and doctors the equipment they need to safely
fIGNENE VIFUS «.eoee e 14 15 1 15 16 14 14 14
It is supported by a majority of Americans - including people from both
PAMHES ...ttt 14 17 15 1 1 19 14 10
It will help school systems reopen safely ........ccccveviecieciececsieenne, 10 9 7 12 10 10 10 16
NONE OF thESE ...t 14 5 14 24 5 10 17 14

Q45. As you may or may not know, Congressional Republicans are pushing for a small relief bill. Which of the following bothers you most
about them pushing for a smaller relief bill?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
They are playing party politics and trying to make Biden fail by

preventing him from getting big things done .........c.cocvevcveivivcnininnenn. 26% 37% 25% 14% 36% 25% 24% 25%

They don't support doing what's necessary to help working class

people, small businesses, and the €CONOMY ...........ccocveerervenieneerininneen. 41 53 43 28 52 49 39 31

NBIENET ... 33 10 32 58 12 25 37 44
Changing topics...

B1. Now you are going to see a list of safety threats that some people say the United States is facing. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some that all DK WORRIED WORRIED
o [SPLIT B] White nationalist terrorism...............cccoovcovccoveerccosee. 4% 23 15 17 5 64% 31
September 2019 | 37% 29 17 12 6 65% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 22 6 1 4 90% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 25 22 17 9 52% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 23 22 34 5 39% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 20 6 2 11 81% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 22 15 6 5 75% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 23 16 21 4 59% 37
Latest Data by Race Asian | 35% 27 16 16 7 61% 32
® [SPLIT A] DOMESHIC tEITOriSM.......cooeeeeeeceee e 39% 39 1 6 4 79% 17
September 2019 | 43% 42 6 4 5 85% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 39 9 4 3 84% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 49 10 5 9 76% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 37 14 8 4 74% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 34 12 10 7 70% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 42 13 6 3 79% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 40 11 5 3 80% 16
Latest Data by Race Asian | 45% 30 10 2 14 75% 12
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Changing topics...

B1. Now you are going to see a list of safety threats that some people say the United States is facing. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some that all DK WORRIED WORRIED
o [SPLIT B] Radical IslamicC terrorism ................ccooeevvvccimmnrceervciisesennnnd 32% 30 21 12 6 62% 32
September 2019 | 39% 29 19 8 5 68% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 30 25 16 7 52% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 29 26 12 9 52% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 29 14 7 4 75% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 19 18 17 14 51% 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 25 24 14 8 54% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 32 21 1 4 65% 32
Latest Data by Race Asian | 33% 38 19 2 8 70% 21
© [SPLIT A] FOreign terroriSm ... 26% 42 21 6 5 68% 27
September 2019 | 39% 38 16 4 3 77% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 16% 42 28 10 4 58% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 50 16 6 12 66% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 39 16 2 4 78% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 25% 35 23 7 10 60% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 41 20 7 3 71% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 44 21 6 4 70% 26
Latest Data by Race Asian | 23% 27 28 9 14 49% 37

B2. Now you are going to see another list of safety threats that some people say the United States is facing. Please indicate how worried
you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some that all DK WORRIED WORRIED
o \/iolence by far right wing groups, like the Proud Boys.................. 40% 23 12 11 14 64% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 21 4 3 9 84% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 27 12 12 20 57% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 24 20 20 17 43% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 26 5 5 15 75% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 18 9 1" 11 69% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 23 13 13 13 61% 26
Latest Data by Race Asian | 43% 22 8 10 18 64% 18
o Violence by far left wing groups, like Antifa........cccooveveeiiieen 38% 25 12 14 11 63% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 24% 22 18 25 11 46% 43
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 29 11 6 21 62% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 54% 27 6 4 9 81% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 23 11 15 20 54% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 24 15 14 10 62% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 25 12 14 9 65% 26
Latest Data by Race Asian | 33% 28 13 6 20 61% 19
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B2. Now you are going to see another list of safety threats that some people say the United States is facing. Please indicate how worried

you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some that all DK WORRIED WORRIED
» More political violence like the events that happened at the
U.S. Capitol iN JANUAIY............covvvvvvervrrvrvrrrvssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnen 38% 28 16 13 5 66% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 29 8 3 3 85% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 31 18 14 10 58% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 27 25 23 5 48% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 29 10 7 7 75% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 25 10 12 4 73% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 28 19 14 4 63% 33
Latest Data by Race Asian | 42% 36 8 6 8 78% 14
o Violence inspired by QANON...............ooveeromieeeesiiiiirirereeeessesssssinen 35% 22 12 9 22 57% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 23 7 4 16 74% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 22 15 10 33 43% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 21 17 15 26 42% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 24 4 7 24 64% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 22 11 9 21 59% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 22 14 9 21 56% 23
Latest Data by Race Asian | 37% 19 8 9 27 56% 17
o \/iolent crimes targeting Asian AmMericans............... 23% 29 22 14 13 52% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 34 16 6 10 68% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 24 21 16 21 42% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 25 28 22 14 37% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 27 13 8 17 62% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 29 12 13 12 63% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 29 25 15 13 47% 41
Latest Data by Race Asian | 42% 37 6 7 7 79% 13
Q55. Do you think the American government has done enough to combat domestic terrorism?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Definitely has done enough............ccocvrrciinienincceeeene 5% 4% 2% 8% 13% 4% 4% 2%
Probably has done enough ... 13 10 10 16 10 16 12 21
Probably has not done enough ... 29 26 36 31 22 24 32 32
Definitely has not done enough..........ccceecvreniiininneeene 40 48 28 34 37 44 40 35
The government should not do anything...........cceveveenineenenenineens 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 -
NOE SUTE ..ottt ettt 12 11 21 9 17 10 11 12
DONE ENOUGH (NET)....comiirnrirreeeississesesssssssessssssssssssssssssessssssssnss 18% 14 12 24 22 20 17 22
NOT ENOUGH (NET) ...evociiiieieiseeieissie st 69 74 64 65 59 68 71 66
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Qs6. Do you think the American government has done enough to stop the spread of conspiracy theories like QAnon?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Definitely has done enough............cccovvrerrrrininenerree e 5% 5% 2% 6% 13% 4% 4% 2%
Probably has done enough ............cccrennnce s 6 5 4 8 4 9 6 7
Probably has not done enough ... 19 18 22 19 20 16 19 20
Definitely has not done enough............cceeeireeinenenerere s 35 51 22 21 36 44 34 29
The government should not do anything..........cccoeveereneneenenennenees 9 2 12 17 3 7 11 7
NOE SUFE ..ottt 26 19 37 30 24 20 26 34
DONE ENOUGH (NET)....couieeiiirmeimeieeieeseseeenerssesssssssssssssessseseseesens 1% 10 6 13 17 13 10 10
NOT ENOUGH (NET) ..ouvuirieiriineineineneeercsiecsseisseseseee e 54 69 44 40 55 59 53 49

Q57A. [SPLIT A] How much have you seen, read, or heard about Congresswoman Marjorie Taylor Greene in recent weeks?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
A0 oo 24% 32% 17% 16% 39% 21% 22% 15%
SOME ..t 28 31 23 27 20 25 30 29
NOE MUCKH ..t 17 13 19 21 12 16 18 20
NOE AL @Il et 30 24 41 35 29 38 29 36
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..ueuverereieernceneereeseeeseissesessssssssseessssesssssesssssessssssssnees 52% 63 40 43 58 46 53 44
NOT MUCH/NOT AT ALL (NET) ..o isesessssessesssseens 43 37 60 57 42 54 47 56

Q58A. [IF HAS SEEN, READ OR HEARD ABOUT GREENE - SPLIT A] What have .
you seen, read, or heard about Congresswoman Marjorie Taylor Greene? commrttees

e Supports sl
bl
conspiracy:. i,

s meda W [ qaced

wobelievestheories

"‘“““’ii‘;“fwffa‘”é““’e’“°“ supporter

congress shootings
Q57B. [SPLIT B] How much have you seen, read, or heard about QAnon in recent weeks?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
A0 covoveveeeeeveveeeeesesssessssss s 15% 23% 7% 8% 21% 17% 13% 7%
SOME oo 25 32 23 19 21 20 27 24
NOEMUCK e 29 23 20 38 22 30 30 21
N O 31 22 49 36 36 33 29 48
A LOT/SOME (NET)...oovvvevevevevevesnvessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseses 40% 55 30 26 43 37 41 31
NOT MUCH/NOT AT ALL (NET) coooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesesesesesesese e 60 45 70 74 57 63 59 69
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Q58B. [IF HAS SEEN, READ OR HEARD ABOUT QANON - SPLIT B] What have you believe

seen, read, or heard about QAnon?
capitol.. group
suPPOrters still pm IeIot greene ,lrsum:m

child g violence z.ongess mernhers B overment crazy bad

- GONSPIracy

lection HW#‘.

“’”’“"f!‘ﬁetheones

trump

Q59. Here are some groups that have been involved in politics lately. Which are you concerned most about?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
People like the domestic terrorists who were involved in the attack on
the U.S. Capitol .......cceueerereirenceneereireiree st seseeeenees 48% 57% 47% 37% 52% 50% 46% 55%
White supremacist groups like the Proud Boys.........c.ccccevirvvnrinsiinnnns 43 58 39 28 53 52 40 46
QANON ..ottt 22 24 15 22 19 18 23 26
Politicians like Marjorie Taylor Greene..............cceuveveieiernneirersiesesnens 22 31 19 1 24 23 21 21
NONE OF tESE ..ot 21 6 28 37 13 21 23 17

Q60. Below is a list of concerns some have expressed recently about Republicans in Congress. Please indicate how concerned you are
about each.

NOT
CONCERNED CONCERNED NET
A Not NOT
Very Some little Not accurate CONCERNED CONCERNED
¢ Republicans in Congress put the rich and powerful ahead
Of reguUIAr PEOPIE......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 40% 19 12 9 20 59% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 22 7 3 2 89% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 25 18 7 19 55% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 14 15 16 40 29% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 14 1 5 6 78% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 18 1 8 14 67% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 20 12 10 24 55% 21
Latest Data by Race Asian | 38% 26 16 4 15 64% 20
o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress failed to condemn the

violence that took place at the United States Capitol on
JANUANY Bth ... 44% 13 8 11 23 57% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 13 3 2 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 23 13 12 21 54% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 1" 12 21 44 22% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 74% 13 3 3 7 87% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 1" 12 11 16 62% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 13 9 13 27 51% 22
Latest Data by Race Asian | 27% 26 5 13 28 53% 18
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Q60. Below is a list of concerns some have expressed recently about Republicans in Congress. Please indicate how concerned you are
about each.

NOT
CONCERNED CONCERNED NET

A Not NOT
Very Some little Not accurate CONCERNED CONCERNED

o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress are increasingly being
taken over by extreme politicians far outside of the

mainstream like Marjorie Taylor Greene ..........cccccccccceeeeeeeien. 40% 16 11 15 18 56% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 19 7 4 4 85% 11

Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 15 20 14 21 45% 34

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 13 13 26 33 27% 39

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 14 1 5 7 7% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 17 18 10 12 60% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 36% 16 10 17 21 52% 27

Latest Data by Race Asian | 29% 20 17 7 27 49% 24

o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress are refusing to

condemn QAnon and other conspiracy theories............... 38% 17 11 15 19 55% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 19 5 5 4 86% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 10 21 16 20 44% 37

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 17 16 26 34 24% 42

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 20 7 7 6 79% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 16 13 18 13 56% 31

Latest Data by Race White | 34% 16 12 17 21 50% 28

Latest Data by Race Asian | 35% 20 14 7 25 55% 21

o [SPLIT B] Republicans in Congress went along with

Trump's lies about the results of the election........................ 44% 10 7 13 26 55% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 10 3 4 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 14 9 14 25 52% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 9 10 22 50 18% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 75% 10 3 6 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 1" 3 18 19 60% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 10 7 14 30 49% 21
Latest Data by Race Asian | 31% 8 24 4 32 39% 28
o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress are failing to condemn
POlItical VIOIBNCE ...t 37% 17 11 11 24 54% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 20 10 4 5 82% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 21 16 16 21 46% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 12 1 18 46 26% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 16 15 6 8 70% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 22 4 9 22 65% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 16 1 13 28 49% 24

Latest Data by Race Asian | 43% 21 15 9 13 64% 23
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Q60. Below is a list of concerns some have expressed recently about Republicans in Congress. Please indicate how concerned you are
about each.

NOT
CONCERNED CONCERNED NET

A Not NOT
Very Some little Not accurate CONCERNED CONCERNED

e Republicans in Congress are blocking what President
Biden is trying to do because they care more about
seeing him fail than helping the country during the

PANAEIMIC ......ovvveeeeeveeeessses s 37% 16 1 13 24 53% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 20 9 4 4 82% 13

Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 22 17 13 24 46% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 1 1 23 44 22% 33

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 19 1 6 7 75% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 24 8 9 20 63% 17

Latest Data by Race White | 33% 14 1 15 27 47% 26

Latest Data by Race Asian | 32% 22 13 10 23 54% 23

o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress are providing a

platform for right-wing groups like white supremacists........ 37% 16 12 9 26 53% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 19 1 4 4 81% 15

Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 23 13 1 28 47% 24

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 1 13 15 50 23% 27

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 19 9 6 9 76% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 16 12 8 22 59% 19

Latest Data by Race White | 32% 14 12 10 31 47% 22

Latest Data by Race Asian | 39% 30 13 7 11 69% 20

o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress misled the public to

cast doubt about the results of the election......................... 36% 14 " 13 27 50% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 19 1 8 2 79% 19

Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 21 10 20 27 44% 29

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 6 12 16 53 19% 28

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 23 1 12 5 71% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 25 14 12 16 59% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 34% 9 1 13 33 43% 24

Latest Data by Race Asian | 39% 33 10 9 9 71% 19

o [SPLIT A] Republicans in Congress support QAnon and

other conspiracy theories. ..., 29% 16 15 14 26 46% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 23 16 5 6 73% 21

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 24 14 12 34 40% 26

Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 7 15 23 45 18% 38

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 18 18 8 1 63% 26

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 25 17 8 22 53% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 27% 14 14 15 29 41% 29

Latest Data by Race Asian | 35% 20 21 12 13 54% 33



Global Strategy Group 31429 February Navigator Page 23/30

Q62A. [SPLIT A] As you may know, a group of Trump supporters stormed
the United States Capitol on January 6th. What concerns you the most ollce g

about the events that took place? t )
et r u m fa
ablem?t"ggp nfsergtL

supporters ca DItO| ¥ avpered

fives democrats

i"ui"i?wh:" happen gmmm republicans™
accountable I
V|0|ence mebved, G205 president secuity

ed |
kiled white believe " incited antlfa’“

away

Q62B. [SPLIT B] As you may know, a group of Trump supporters stormed the United States Capitol on January 6th. What concerns you
most about the events that took place?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
American democracy was attacked, undermining some of our most

fUNAAMENAl VAIUES ........ovveiieieiiiccse s 48% 64% 39% 33% 51% 55% 47% 44%
Hundreds of police officers were injured and five people lost their lives.. 37 30 32 45 38 33 38 23
INOE SUTE ..ttt 15 6 30 22 1 13 16 33

Q63. As you may or may not know, freshman Georgia Representative Marjorie Taylor Greene has come under fire in recent weeks for
things she said in the past to promote conspiracy theories and political violence. As a result, the House voted to remove her from her two
committee assignments. Do you support or oppose the House's vote to remove Representative Marjorie Taylor Greene from her
committee assignments?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ..ottt 44% 69% 34% 18% 63% 44% 41% 36%
Somewhat support 13 11 15 15 9 19 13 10
Somewhat oppose 7 2 7 11 1 3 9 5
Strongly 0ppose........ccvevreenee 16 4 1 29 6 13 18 12
NOE SUFE .ottt 21 13 32 26 22 21 20 38
SUPPORT (NET)...ouveevueeneieeineeeeeneesserssesssssssssesseesesse s ssssssssssssssssnns 57% 81 50 33 72 63 54 46
OPPOSE (NET)...coucieereireieesneeieeesessesssesssssessssssessessesssesssssssssssssssssnn 22 6 19 41 6 16 26 16

Q64. Beyond the House vote to remove Representative Marjorie Taylor Greene from her committee assignments...Do you support or
oppose Representative Marjorie Taylor Greene being expelled from Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
SHONGIY SUPPOTE ....cvverirerirere ettt ss s 39% 63% 27% 15% 58% 43% 35% 31%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL.......couveirivieeicrieeie et 14 15 13 14 1 17 15 13
Somewhat oppose 8 5 8 12 4 5 9 9
Strongly Oppose..........ccuuee. 18 3 16 34 4 12 21 13
INOE SUTE ..ttt 21 15 35 25 24 24 20 33
SUPPORT (NET)...ceuceeurrereerrereieeeneeseereeeessesesssesssssssssesessessesssssessssssssnesne 53% 78 41 29 69 60 50 44
OPPOSE (NET) .cuceeerereereinrereerneeneeseeseeseisesesssesessssssssessessesssssesssssssneenee 26 8 24 46 8 17 30 23
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Q65. Thinking about groups like QAnon and the Proud Boys, and people like Marjorie Taylor Green and those who were involved in the
attack at the U.S. Capitol...How concerned are you that these types of groups and people are gaining influence and control over the

Republican Party?

VEIY CONCEIMEA ...ttt neen
Somewhat CONCEIMNED...........coviveeeeeeeeeeieceeceeee et
Alittle bit CONCEINEA ..........coveieeeceeecee e s
NOt CONCEINEA ...ttt

CONCERNED (NET) ...t
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....cevuiiieirisriseecscisrississiseesssssiesienons

61%
39

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
70% 34% 17% 58% 48% 40% 45%
17 22 17 21 17 17 16
6 15 17 6 12 13 20
7 29 49 15 22 31 19
87 55 33 79 65 57 61
13 45 67 21 35 43 39

Thinking again about groups like QAnon and the Proud Boys, and people like Marjorie Taylor Green and those who were involved in the

attack at the U.S. Capitol...

Q66. [N SIZE = 775 / IF CONCERNED] Which of these words or phrases best describes those groups gaining influence and control over the

Republican Party?

DANGEIOUS .....vireiicieiieie et san
VIOIBNE.....ovcvtcrcc et bbb
EXITEIME ..ot
L0011 10 T
DEIUSIONGL......cocveveieicieecccee et
=3 10 TR
OUEOFA0UCN. ...t
ADNOMMAL ...ttt bbb
FIINGE oo
NONE OF tNESE ...t

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
63% 55% 52% 58% 57% 60% 56%
50 36 31 51 42 41 50
36 47 40 30 36 40 46
43 31 24 31 36 37 34
37 27 23 35 27 33 25
28 28 31 27 28 30 30
12 17 11 14 18 11 7
6 5 11 9 12 7 8
3 5 10 7 8 4 5
2 10 10 3 5 6 7

Q67. [N SIZE = 775/ IF CONCERNED] Which of these phrases best describes your concern about those groups gaining influence and control

over the Republican Party?

They are threatening American demoCracy ...........oveerereeeieveenienieneenens
They are spreading violence that has led to death and serious injuries
to law enforcement and other innocent people .........cccvevveeieveinieniineine
They are promoting dangerous lies and conspiracy theories...................
They are encouraging political violence against people they don't agree
WP Lo s
They are damaging the Republican Party by pulling them further to the
right and moving away from conservative values ............ccccovveerienennen.
They are promoting anti-Semitism and racism...........c.ccoevveeiveenineeneenens
NONE OF thESE ...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
40% 36% 28% 39% 32% 36% 35%
35 33 35 32 29 37 29
41 33 23 34 40 35 26
30 35 28 30 31 30 33
16 21 32 19 21 22 22
24 14 8 29 20 15 28
2 9 12 2 7 6 9
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Q68. [N SIZE = 775 / IF CONCERNED] Thinking again specifically about Marjorie Taylor Greene, the Congresswoman who has come under
fire in recent weeks for things she said in the past to promote conspiracy theories and political violence...Below is a list of different things
Marjorie Taylor Greene has shared online, supported, or done. Please select the two you find most concerning.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Feb-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp ~ White  Asian
She called for Democratic elected officials to be executed............ccc.u.... 51% 58% 49% 37% 46% 46% 53% 47%
She suggested that school shootings like Parkland and Sandy Hook
WETE STAGEA ... s 42 43 41 39 44 39 42 34
She suggested terrorist attacks such as 9/11 and pipe bombs sent to
members of Congress were "hoaxes" or did not happen............c.cveuuee. 36 36 42 34 40 28 36 42
She pushed conspiracy theories such as QAnon and Pizzagate............. 25 28 21 22 27 27 25 27
She made anti-Semitic and Islamophobic comments ............ccccocnenennee 21 22 15 22 23 28 20 20
None of these CONCEMN ME ..o e 8 4 13 15 5 1 8 8

Q69. [N SIZE = 775/ IF CONCERNED] And which of the following phrases best describes Republicans who are failing to condemn conspiracy
theories, extreme right-wing groups, and people like Marjorie Taylor Greene?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Protecting violent right-wing elements and conspiracy theorists from
real acCouNtabIlity .........cvevrvrererrre e 41% 50% 28% 26% 40% 38% 42% 26%
Being complicit in conspiracy theories and lies ..........cccvveeevierrieennns 38 46 37 22 40 41 37 41
Showing no backbone in dealing with these groups and individuals ....... 37 39 35 35 34 36 38 41
Putting the Republcan Party over the good of the country 33 41 30 20 37 31 33 30
Not leading by example or telling their voters the truth ............cccovveenee 32 31 38 31 28 30 32 37
Similarly true believers in the same dangerous conspiracy theories as
these extreme groups and PEOPIE.........ccvvvieerrirrriee e 23 27 24 16 35 25 20 22
Trying to use groups and people like Greene to win the right-wing
EXIFEMIST VOB ... 22 24 24 16 33 25 18 28
NONE OF tESE ..ot 1 3 11 26 4 1 12 13
Q70. [N SIZE = 775/ IF CONCERNED] Which of the following statements concerns you most about the future of the Republican Party?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Feb-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
There will be more political violence if Republicans in Congress
continue to do Nothing 10 SIOP it .......cueverieeirrrr e 33% 34% 38% 28% 37% 32% 32% 34%
Extremists will continue to be elected to the United States Congress if
Republicans in Congress fail to condemn them and their beliefs ............ 31 36 28 23 26 37 32 28
More and more of the public will believe dangerous and debunked
conspiracy theories if Republicans in Congress refuse to condemn
BN e 27 27 20 28 33 23 26 25
None 0of these CONCEM ME ...t 10 3 13 21 4 8 11 13
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOCA tBIBVISION ....ooovvsves v 45%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............ 42
litics and current events in the U S.? Onllpe news webS|tes..:..........................: ........................ 36
poll e Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) ........ccceevvernienceneinnenes 31
CNN e 30
FOXNEWS......coieiietceee et 27
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ......c.cvvirereriireerieie s 21
RAGIO ... 19
MSNBC ..ottt seeeens 15
National NEWSPAPENS........cccveveuriceeirieeseie e 13
OthET e 8
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily Weekly Monthly Rarely Never DK/NA OR MORE NEVER
® CNNL..ooooiceeccr e 9% 10 14 9 17 36 6 41 59
Latest Data by Party Dem 17% 13 19 12 15 18 6 61 39
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 14 7 20 42 5 32 68
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 7 6 18 54 7 22 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 25% 1 20 9 15 12 7 66 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 1 17 14 17 30 5 49 51
Latest Data by Race White 7% 9 12 7 17 42 6 35 65
Latest Data by Race Asian 7% 14 24 18 12 21 5 63 37
e Fox News Channel............ 8% 11 12 9 18 37 4 40 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 6 9 7 18 49 4 28 72
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 9 17 10 15 37 5 42 58
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 18 14 11 18 24 4 54 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 15% 11 12 10 17 28 6 49 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 9 15 12 19 37 1 42 58
Latest Data by Race White 7% 12 1 8 18 39 4 38 62
Latest Data by Race Asian 4% 9 22 1 18 30 6 47 53
e MSNBC.......cccoomccrines 7% 6 12 7 20 40 8 32 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 13% 8 16 9 23 23 7 46 54
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 4 12 4 18 53 8 21 79
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 7 7 16 55 8 21 79
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 19% 10 15 8 22 18 8 51 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 6 15 9 24 31 6 39 61
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 10 7 19 46 8 27 73
Latest Data by Race Asian 4% 3 21 19 14 28 9 48 52
© NEeWSMaX.....oooovvvvvvcirenrrrrrinnns 3% 4 5 2 10 50 25 14 86
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 2 2 2 9 55 27 8 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 3 4 2 9 53 27 11 89
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 8 3 11 44 23 22 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 2 2 5 11 49 24 16 84
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 7 5 1 6 48 31 15 85
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 5 2 10 52 24 14 86
Latest Data by Race Asian 1% 3 3 2 18 36 37 10 90
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily Weekly Monthly Rarely Never DKINA OR MORE NEVER
e One America News
NEtWOrK..........ccooeeeererrrrrrreens 3% 5 5 2 9 48 28 15 85
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 4 2 9 49 29 13 87
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 3 5 1 7 54 28 11 89
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 6 6 3 9 46 27 18 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 5 7 3 14 41 24 21 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 6 3 3 11 43 30 17 83
Latest Data by Race White 2% 5 5 2 7 51 28 13 87
Latest Data by Race Asian 3% 2 7 3 17 32 35 16 84
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several imes @ day ...........ccccevviicvvrnssssicnnese 31%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. Once a AAY oo e 12
Afew times @ WEEK ........cccvvverevceeiee e 14
Afew times amonth.......cccccveeeceiiieeececeeeeeas 4
RAIEIY ..o 13
NEVET ...ttt ses 25
DON't KNOW ....veevceee s *
D907. [IF VOTED IN 2020] And in the 2020 election for President did you vote J08 Biden.......ciiiiiiisiisssisssssisisssssssss 51%
for Democrat Joe Biden, Republican Donald Trump, or another DONEIA TIUMD v 46
. Another candidate ..........cccccovieeiiienieeceseeeeens 3
candidate?
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for president did you vote DONald TIUMP.....ooesvvesvessssisssiss 48%
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another Hllary CHMOR v 44
Another candidate ...........cccoovveniiennieeeeseeeens 8

candidate?
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D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, /,\*Alwa?ls Voteddfforgemocrats -------------------------------------------- ?i%
; ; : . ostly voted for Democrats..........coccevernicenniecenenen
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but feve veted for some
REPUDIICANS ...t 10

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans .. 12
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ...t 12
Mostly voted for Republicans .............ccocvevveeineerieninnenn. 15
Always voted for Republicans ...........cocveerevenivenininnes 16
DEMOCRATS (NET) ...coeverirerierieereie e 46%
REPUBLICANS (NET) ..o 42

D =T 1= 10%
Yes, someone in my household ...........cccoccevrinieriennnns 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
N OO 84
YES (NET) oottt 16%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ............ccccoevvvnnnne 40%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 24
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 18
NONE OF thESE ...t 18
Less than $30,000..........cc.evveereveeeeerereeee e 29%
$30,000 - $49,999 ..o 21
$50,000 - $59,999 .......covivirre e 10
$60,000 - $74,999 .......oeieiee e 1
$75,000 - $99,999 ..o e 12
$100,000 - $149,999 ......cooooviieeeeeee e 1
$150,000 - $199,999 ......coooviieieeee e 3
$200,000 and @DOVE........veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3
CHY ettt 24%
SUbUIDAN Area......cecvevevvcceeec e 45
SMAll TOWN .. 12
RUFAI @rEA........oeieeecececcee e 19
Very IDeral........ccvvvnireecenereeee e 14%
Somewhat Iberal.......ccceveveveveieieieeeeeeeeee e 16
MOGEIALE ...t 34
Somewhat CONSEIVAtiVe ...........c.cceveveeerereieeeeseseine 20
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........cocueveurieeicereeeereeeeieceeeineeas 16
LIBERAL (NET) ..ot esesessssseseeneens 30%

CONSERVATIVE (NET).....coovciiiriinirineieereiseiscns 36
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D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You Biden Democrat..........coovvvvvccciiiiivnnn 29%

may select as many as you like. Trump Republican ..o 26
PrOGreSSIVE. ..ottt 14
Never Trump Republican ...........ccccocvrneninnenenineneens 9
SOCIANISE ... 5
None of these describe Me ..........cocovevvererveeininininnenn. 32

D200. What is your religious background?

D202. [IF CHRISTIAN, PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D120Y. [IF NOT EMPLOYED BUT LOOKING FOR WORK] Were you recently
employed but lost your job due to the coronavirus pandemic?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

45%
22
4
1
20
7
YES oottt 40%
NO L.ttt 60
EVErY WEEK ... 22%
A few imes @ MONth..........cceevieivieeeeceeias 9
About once @ MONth ... 4
A few times @ Yar ..o 14
RAIEIY ..o 22
NEVET <.ttt nts 28
Employed full time ..o 34%
Employed part ime..........coevevincnenneesncneine 10
Not employed, but looking for Work .............ccecveereeriunn. 11
RELIIEA ... e 26
STUAENL ... 6
HOMEMAKET ..o s 8
OtNET ... 5
Self-employed/independent contractor...............cccveeneen. 23%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 77
YBS o 41%
NO L 59
MAFTIEA ... 42%
Not married but living with partner...........ccccevveivvnreennns 8
Never married and not living with partner ..........c.coovue.e. 5
Single, NEVEr MArmEed .......c..cvvveieveveieereiee e 26
Divorced or separated..........ccocvverierneeeeniesnnneenns 13
WIAOWEA......cooiiieie e 6
YBS o 25%
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DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D100. What is your gender?

1829 .o 18%
30444 ..o 25
A5-54 ... 16
BE-B4 ..ot 18
Bt et 24
NOMHEASE .......vceeriecece s 18%
MIAWESL .....vveteee s 22
SOUN 1o 37
WESE ... 22
Black/African-American ..........cccocevieereeeesiceseeeenns 13%
White/Caucasian ............ccccoeieerieceieeeseceeeesesienns 72
HISPANIC/LAtiNG .......cvuerveeceiereee e 1
ASIAN-AMETICAN ........cvcvieecieieee e 4
Native AMETICAN ........cvveveriereete et *
ONET e 1
Did not complete high SChOO ..o 2%
Graduated high SChOO ..........coevvvirreenereierercniene 23
Attended technical or vocational school............c..ccvevee. 4
Attended some college but no degree 26
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 12
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 20

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 12



